# OP \$190.00 74729469

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM308656

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DPX Corp.		05/01/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Catalogic Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	50 Tice Blvd.	
City:	Woodcliff Lake	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07677	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	74729469	BACKUP EXPRESS	
Serial Number:	77489938	BEX	
Serial Number:	77703472	BEX INSTANT VIRTUALIZATION	
Serial Number:	86143029	CATALOGIC	
Serial Number:	85824429	DPX	
Serial Number:	85824411	ECX	
Serial Number:	85801937	NSB	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2122996051

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** trademarks@hugheshubbard.com

Correspondent Name: Natasha N. Reed
Address Line 1: One Battery Park Plaza

Address Line 2: c/o Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004-1482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007312-01010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Natasha N. Reed
SIGNATURE:	/Natasha N. Reed/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2014 TD 4 DEM 4 DK
	INADEWANN

900293157 REEL: 005309 FRAME: 0038

# **Total Attachments: 1**

source=Catalogic Software, Inc. Change of Name from DPX#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005309 FRAME: 0039

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "CATALOGIC SOFTWARE, INC." AS

RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE TENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 7:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SS DP ACQUISITION CORP." TO "DPX CORP.", FILED THE THIRD DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2013, AT 11:09 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DPX CORP."

TO "CATALOGIC SOFTWARE, INC.", FILED THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF

JANUARY, A.D. 2014, AT 6:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2014, AT 1:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION, "CATALOGIC SOFTWARE, INC.".

AU

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 1337744

DATE: 05-01-14

140549699

5396718

You may varify this certificate onl: at corp delaware gov/authver shtml

RECORDED: 06/25/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005309 FRAME: 0040